Figure: 28 TAC §34.1302(a)

Citation |Violation Fine Citation Violation Fine
License and Registration 34.517(e)Fixed system not installed on$2,000.00

serviced by Type A or EPL

6001.152( Branch office registration/$1,000. Installation and Service

a) certificate required 00

6001.161( |Apprentice permit$500.0 | (34.517(a)Portable extinguisher not$50.00-

Q) required 0 (1) installed/serviced/maintained|$500.00
IAW manufacturer’s
instructions

6001.251(|No registration certificate$3,000.| [34.517(a)Service tag not attached upon$250.00

a)(1) (portable) 00 (2) completion
Fixed system not
planned/installed/serviced  ($50.00-

6001.251(|No registration certificate$3,000.| [34.517(b |[AW "manufacturer's|$500.00

a)(2) (fixed) 00 (1) Instructions

6001.251( |No license $3,000.| B4.517(b Installation label not affixed$250.00

a)(3) 00 )(2) to system upon completion




34.510(e)([No C registration for U.S/$2,000.| [34.517(b Installation label not signed$500.00
10)(A) DOT extinguishers 00 )(3) and affixed to system by Type
A or PL licensee (non pre-
engineered)
34.510(e)(|No verification of U.S. DOT|$2,000.| [34.517(b [Licensee who signed label$500.00
10)(B) registration 00 )(3) was not at final test (non
pre-engineered)
Registration information
34.510(f) |not displayed on vehicle [$250.0 | [34.517(b Service tag not attached after/$500.00
0 )(4) service completion
34.511(f)( [Licensee not employed by$2,000.| [34.517(f) Pre-engineered kitchen$2,000.00
1) registered firm 00 system not UL300
Failure to notify SFMO off
34.511(f)( termination of employee$250.0 | [34.517(h)Fusible link manufacturer$500.00
3) within 14 days 0 date not within 1 year
34513  |Alteration of certificates,|$3,000.] [34.517(i) |Actuation cartridge not dated$500.00
licenses, or permits 00
34.514(a)([Failure to maintain proof$750.0 | [34.517(j) Tamper indicator not dated ($500.00
5)(b) of insurance on file at 0
SFMO
34.510(k); [Failure to revise or change
34.511(d) an address within the
required 14 days 0f$250.0
change 0




Adopted Standards

34.518(a)

Shop drawings not on file or

not given to owner

$500.00

Failure to abide by$50.00
34.517(a)(jadopted  standards or- 34.518(c)[Shop drawings not signed by$500.00
1) manufacturers portable ({$500.0 EPL
extinguishers 0
Failure to abide by
adopted standards o
34.517(b)(j/manufacturers 34.519(a)Service tag not completed in$250.00
1) requirements detail
for
fixed
extinguishers
Service tag not completed
each  time  service s
Location and Business 34.520(b [performed $500.00
Practices )
Owner not notified
34.510(d) [Failure to maintain[$500.0 | 34.521(a)immediately of impaired$500.00
business location 0 portable or fixed extinguisher
$50.00- AHJ not notified within 24 hrs|
34.510(e) |Failure to maintain shop [$500.0 | [34.521(a)jof impaired portable or fixed$500.00
0 extinguisher




$250.0

Written notice to owner; copy

6001.252( Misrepresentation ofi0- 34.521(a)lof written notice to AHJ within/$500.00
a)(3) goods or services $1,000. 3 days
00
Pre-engineered  system
34.517(c) |not installed or serviced$2,000.| [34.521(a)Failed to attach red tag to[$500.00
by authorized licensee |00 impaired extinguisher
34.517(e) |Fixed system not planned$2,000.| [34.521(a)Service tag attached t0$1,000.00

by EPL or

professional engineer

00

impaired extinguisher

34.514(a)(5)(B) Lapse of Insurance
Amount

Months Punitive + saved Total
0-1 $200 + $125 = Warning Letter
1-2 $500 + $250 = $750
2-3 $500 + $375 = $875
3-4 $500 + $500 = $1,000
4-5 $500 + $625 = $1,125
5-6 $500 + $750 = $1,250
6-7 $750 + $875 = $1,625
7-8 $750 + $1,000 = $1,750
8-9 $750 + $1,125 = $1,875
9-10 $750 + $1,250 = $2,000
10 - 11 $750 + $1,375 = $2,125
11-12 $750 + $1,500 = $2,250




